

^ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7993/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in CRLM No.
6211/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANDHIR SINGH @ DHIRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

We further direct that as an interim measure in case
the petitioner is arrested, he shall be released on bail to
the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER