

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7993/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2009 in CRLM No. 6211/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANDHIR SINGH @ DHIRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, correction and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 17929 of 2010 seeking correction of the name of the father of the petitioner is allowed. Necessary changes be made in the cause title.

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we confirm the interim order passed vide order dated 10th November, 2009.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER